Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25PI2F 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168518964 Seite 1 von 7
Page 1 of 7

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Patiowell Automatic Market Umbrella
Type Designation: T-PUB24-0719
FCC ID: 2BNCU-PUB24-0719
Operating Voltage (remote control) Battery operated (12Vdc, 23A)
Operating Temperature Range: -20°C ~ +70°C
Technical Specification of 433MHz
Operating Frequency Band: 433.05 - 434.79 MHz
Operating Frequencies: 433.92 MHz
Modulation Type: ASK
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain : -1.67 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25PI2F 003 Seite 7 von 7
Page 7 of 7
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR Title 47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1093
FCC KDB 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06
Measurement Record:
The minimum distance for the EUT is less than 5mm.
Since maximum peak output power of the transmitter is -29.8 dBm (65.43dBuV/m) ≈ 0.001 mW < Error! No
sequence specified.  = 23.17 mW.
3 * d
f
Hence the EUT is excluded from SAR evaluation according to FCC KDB Publication 447498 D01 General
RF Exposure Guidance v06.
Note: The maximum peak output power test data refer to test report CN25PI2F 002.